4A.

9A.

OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Simi Valley City Hall
2929 Tapo Canyon Road
Simi Valley, CA 93063
February 25, 2013
9:00 a.m.

(Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

- Roll Call

Agenda Review

Move that all resolutions presented be read in title only and all further reading be
waived.

Public Statements

Time allotted for public statements or comments on all items on the agenda. Each
individual speaker is limited to three (3) minutes.

Approval of Minutes:

Consideration of Resolution Approving the Minutes of the January 28, 2013 Meeting of
the Oversight Board

Cohsent Calendar: None

Continued Business: None

New Business:

Consideration of Resolution Approving the Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule
(ROPS) for the period of July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013



OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY _
TO THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

February 25, 2013

9B.  Discussion Regarding the Day and Time of Oversight Board meetings (oral)

10. Board Conumnents:

11, Adjournment: To Be Determined.

an Paul Gabler,” |

Director of Econtmic Development/
Assistant City Manager
Oversight Board Secretary

If any interested individual has a disability, which may require accommodation to participate in
this meeting, please contact the City Manager's Office at 583-6701. Upon advance notification
of the need for accommodation, reasonable arrangements will be made to provide accessibility
to the meeting.



Agenda
Item: @

Date- zZzs‘Zé

OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MEMORANDUM
February 25, 2013
TO: Oversight Board
FROM: Office of the City Manager, Simi Valley Successor Agency

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MINUTES OF
THE JANUARY 28, 2013 MEETING OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Oversight Board adopt a Resolution approving Minutes of the January
28, 2013 meeting of the Oversight Board.

BACKGROUND AND OVERVIEW

On June 27, 2012, the State of California approved Assembly Bill (AB) 1484 which is a trailer
bill to the original 2028 Dissolution Act legislation. AB1484 made significant changes to how
a Successor Agency and an Oversight Board will report information and conduct business.
Included in this legislation is a new requirement that all actions of the Oversight Board be
made through adoption of resolution. '

FINDINGS AND ALTERNATIVES

As a result of new legislation (AB1484), all actions taken by the Oversight Board shall be
adopted by resolution. Staff recommends the Oversight Board adopt the attached Resolution
approving the Minutes of the January 28, 2013 meeting of the Oversight Board.

e

Brian Paul ’Gabler,tQi/ector of Economic
Development/Assistdhit City Manager




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY - TO THE SIMI VALLEY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING
THE MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 28, 2013 MEETING OF
THE OVERSIGHT BOARD

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2012 the State of California Legislature passed and the
Governor signed Assembly Bill 1484 which modifies how an oversight board may take action;
and ' |

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill 1484 dictates that all actions taken by an oversight
board shall be adopted by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Simi Valley

Community Development Agency ("Oversight Board") held a duly noticed meeting on January

28, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board desires to approve the Minutes of the January
28, 2013 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoiﬁg
recitals are true and correct.

SECTION 2. The Oversight Board approves the Minutes of the January 28,
2013 meeting of the Oversight Board attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 3. The Successor Agency shall maintain on file as a publlc record
thls Resolution and the Minutes as approved hereby. :

PASSED and ADOPTED

Mike Sedell, Chair of the Oversight Board

of the Successor Agency to Simi Valley

Community Development Agency
ATTEST:

Brian P. Gablér, Oversight Board Secretary



Exhibit A

MINUTES OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Simi Valley, California _ ) January 28, 2013
AGENDA

ITEM

1. Called to Order: 9:07 a.m.

2. | Plédge of Allegiance: wLed by Jeff Yaller

3. Roll Call: Present: Abbe Berns, Bruce Hamous, Jeff Yaller, Chair Mike Sedell
Absent: Iris Ingrain, Michael Clear, Vice Chair Paul Derse

4. Agenda Review: None

4A. ACTION: Board Member Hamous moved that all resolutions presented be read in title only
and all further reading be waived; Board Member Berns seconded the motion. There being no
objections, the motion carried through acclamation.

5. Public Statements: None

6. Approval of Minutes:

Resolution No. OB 2013 — 05 A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY APPROVING THE MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 11, 2013 MEETING OF THE
OVERSIGHT BOARD

ACTION: Board Member Berns moved to adopt Resolution No. OB 2013-05; Board
Member Yaller seconded the motion:

ROLL CAILL

AYES: "~ Board Members Berns, Hamous, Yaller, Chair Sedell
NAYS: None -

ABSENT: Board Members Ingram, Clear, Vice Chair Derse

ABSTAIN: None



Minutes - ' _ 2 , January 28, 2013

AGENDA

ITEM

7. Consent Calendar: None

8. Continued Business: None

9. New Business:

‘9A. . Consideration of Resqlution.Consenti.ng to the Payment of Fﬁnds to the Simi Valley Unified

School District by the City of Simi Valley

It was the consensus of the Board to modify the Resolution to require the Simi Valley Unified
School District to use the Funds to pay debt service payments on the District’s 1992
Certificates of Participation.

Resolution No. OB 2013 - 06 A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF FUNDS TO THE
SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BY THE CITY OF SIMI VALLEY
SUBJECT TO CERTAIN TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ACTION: Board Member Hamous moved to adopt Resolution No. OB 2013-06; Board
~ Member Yaller seconded the motion:

'ROLL CALL

AYES: ‘Board Members Hamous, Yaller, Chair Sedell
NAYS: Board Member Berns '
ABSENT: Board Members Ingram, Clear, Vice Chair Derse
ABSTAIN: “None
9B. Consideration of Resolution Forgiving Certain Indebtedness of the Boys and Girls Club of

Simi Valley, Inc.

Resolution No. OB 2013 - 07 A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF SUCH INSTRUMENTS AS ARE
NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT FOR CANCELLATION AND FFORGIVENESS OF
CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS OF THE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF SIMI VALLEY, INC.
TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY AND AUTHORIZING CERTAIN ACTIONS IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH

ACTION: Board Member Hamous moved to adopt Resolution No. OB 2013-07; Board
Member Yaller seconded the motion:




Minutes 3 _ January 28, 2013
AGENDA
ITEM |
ROLL CALL
AYES: Board Members Hamous, Yaller, Chair Sedell
NAYS: . Board Member Berns
ABSENT: - Board Members Ingram, Clear, Vice Chair Derse
ABSTAIN: None
10. Board Comments:
It was the consensus of the Board to place an item on the next agenda concerning the date and
time of the regular Oversight Board meetings.
11. Adjournment: Chair Sedell adjourned the meeting at 9:45 a.m. to February 25, 2013 at 9:00

a.m,

Mike Sedell, Chair of the Oversight Board to
the Successor Agency of the Simi Valley
Community Development Agency

Brian P. Gabler, Oversight Board Secretary



Agenda
tem: 5&_
Date:

OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE -
SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MEMORANDUM
February 25, 2013
TO: ~ Oversight Board
FROM: = Office of the City Manager Simi Valley Successor Agency
SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) FOR THE PERIOD OF
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Oversight Board adopt a Resolution -approving the Recognized
Obligations Payment Schedule for the period of July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013
(ROPS 1V).

BACKGROUND AND OVERVIEW

Section 34177 of the Dissolution Act requires a Successor Agency to prepare a Recognized
Obligations Payment Schedule (ROPS) for each six-month perxod (July 1 through December
31 and January 1 through June 30).

On June 27, 2012, the State of California approved Assembly Bill (AB) 1484 which is a trailer
bill to the original 2011 Dissolution Act legislation (ABx1 26). AB1484 made significant
changes to how a Successor Agency will report information and conduct business. With
respect to the ROPS, AB1484 requires that the ROPS be submitted to the County Chief
Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, and the State Department of Finance as
the same time that the Successor Agency submits the document to the Oversight Board for their
consideration. Staff has distributed the ROPS document to these entities as part of the normal
agenda distribution.

FINDINGS AND ALTERNATIVES

At its meeting of August 28, 2012, the Oversight Board approved ROPS documents for the
period of January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013. The ROPS attached for the Board’s
consideration covers the next six-month period: July 1, 2013 through December 30, 2013.
The enforceable obligations contained in this ROPS are the same obligations contained in the
~ previous ROPS documents with one exception. '




The ROPS format prescribed by the Department of Finance includes a worksheet that requires
an accounting of the Budgeted Enforceable Obligations versus Actual Expenditures. In the
ROPS for the period of January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 (ROPS I), the Successor
Agency included an Enforceable Obligation of $150,200 for “County of Ventura Property Tax
Collection Fee” (Attachment A). For the reconciliation of this line item on the January 1,
2013 through June 30, 2013 (ROPS III), the Agency reported a budget of $150,200 and an
expenditure of $23,914 (Attachment B). However, the recently completed Due Diligence
Repoit (DDR) for All Other Funds identified an actual expenditure of $179,809 (Attachment
C). Therefore, the Successor Agency did not receive $155,895 ($179,809 minus $23,914) in
expenditure reimbursements. Therefore, the Agency is requesting reimbursement for the
shorted amount. This item is identified as Line Item 22 on the ROPS document before you for
approval.

The Department of Finance provides the Excel worksheet for Successor Agencies to complete
for all ROPS documents. Unfortunately, the Department of Finance has locked the feature that
allows for the height of worksheet rows to be modified. Therefore, cells with large amounts of
information are shown as xxxxxxxxx on the worksheet. As such, staff is unable to show the
information in these cells, For the Board’s information, staff has copied and pasted the
information included on the Excel worksheet for the requested $155,895 reimbursement. That
information is below:

“Originally reported in ROPS III an Approved Enforceable Obligation Amount of
$150,200 and an actual expenditure of $23,914 however DDR for All Other Funds
identified actual expenditure of $179,809 (Procedure 8; Attachment B8a, Item #1).
Requesting difference ($155,985) of $179,809 actual expenditure minus previously
reported expenditure of $23,914 to reimburse Successor Agency”.

With this additional Line Item, the ROPS document before the Board contains the same
enforceable obligations report in all previous ROPS documents. Staff has prepared a .
Resolution (page 3) for the approval of the July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 ROPS
document. Staff recommends the Board approve the ROPS and adopt the attached Resolution.

The following Alternatives are available to the Oversight Board:

1. Adopt a Resolution approving the Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule for the
period of July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 (ROPS IV).

2. Provide further direction.

It is recommended the Oversight Board approve Alternative No. 1.




SUMMARY

Pursuant to ABx1 26, the Successor Agency is obligated to prepare a Draft ROPS and submit
it to the Oversight Board for approval. Upon approval by the Oversight Board, the ROPS is
submitted to the California Department of Finance, the State Controller’s Office, and the
County of Ventura. It is recommended the Oversight Board adopt a Resolution approving the
ROPS for the peried of July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 (ROPS IV).

Brian Paul Gabler, Dré'?/for of Economic

Development/Assistartt’City Manager

INDEX Page
Resolution Approving ROPSIV.......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 4
Exhibit A (ROPSIV) .ot e 6
Attachment A (ROPS I page) .....covvvvvniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennns 13
Attachment B (ROPS III page) .....coevvevvnivniniieninnanns 14
Attachment C (DDR Page) ........ovvveniiiiiiiiiniciinnnes 15



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE SIMI- VALLEY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING A
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR -
THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH DECEMBER 31,
2013

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board for Successor Agency to Simi Valley
Community Development Agency ("Oversight Board" as applicable) has met and has duly
considered a draft recognized obligation payment schedule for the period July 1, 2013 through
December 31, 2013 in the form submitted by the Successor Agency (the “Draft ROPS™); and

WHEREAS, prior to its meeting on Febrvary 25, 2013, the members of the
Oversight Board have been provided with copies of the Draft ROPS; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has reviewed the Draft ROPS and those
instruments, as necessary, referenced in the Draft ROPS; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight. Board desires to express and memorialize its
approval of the Draft ROPS as the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 as duly approved by the Oversight Board. :

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE SIMI VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoing

recitals are true and correct.

SECTION 2. The Oversight Board approves the Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 attached as Exhibit
A, _

SECTION 3. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to submit the
ROPS to the California Department of Finance and all other entities as required by law.

SECTION 4. The Successor Agency is authorized to make minor modifications

to the approved Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule as necessary and as directed by the -

California Department of Finance and County of Ventura Auditor-Controller.



SECTION 5. The Successor Agency shall maintain on file as a public record
this Resolution and the ROPS as approved hereby.

PASSED and ADOPTED this

Mike Sedell, Chair of the Oversight Board
of the Successor Agency to Simi Valley
Community Development Agency

ATTEST:

Brian P. Gabler, Oversight Board Secretary



Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Simi Vallsy Community Development Agancy

Projact Areal(s)

" RDA Project Area All

'RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

13-

FORM A - Redevslopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF

Attachment A

Tota! Dus During

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

.- L11]
Contract/Agreament Total Outstariding| ~ Fiseal Year | Funding Payments by month
|Pro[ecl Namas / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payse Cescription Project Area | Debt or Obilgation 2011-2012** Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
' Fagade Rencvation Grant at Woodlands Plaza located at
11| Fagade Renovation Grant Aprit 26, 2010 B/C Sinaloa Plaza LLC 640 through 690 Los Andeles Avenua Merged WE/TC 105,000.00 52,500.00 | RPTTF 0.00 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 000 |3 36,000.00
Fagade Renovation Grant at the northeast corner of Cochran h
2)|Fagade Renovation Grant January 10, 2011 IK & J Auto Exchange Strest and Tapo Strest Merged WETC 70,000.00 70000.001 RPTTF 70,000.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 .00 000}8% _ 70,000.00
' _ ' Annual lease for land located al the northeast corner of Tapo ’
a)lUnion Pagific Lease 2002 Union Pacific Railcoad Canyon Road and Los Angeles Avenue Mergsd WETC 400.00] 400.00| RPTTF - 0,00 0.00 0.004 0.00} 400.00] 0.00| 400.00
County of Ventura Properly Tax .
4)|Collection Fee nfa County of Ventura Fee for properiy tax collection and distribution Merged WEITC . 150,200.00 150,200.00 | RPTTF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,200.00 00048 150,200.00
Vested Employees/Retirees of :
8)] Unfunded Retires Obligations nia the SVCDA Veslad Unfunded Pension/OPEB Obllgations Merged WETG 481,600.00 461,800.00 RPTTF 461,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001% 461,600.00
6)12003 Tax Allacation Bonds Fabruary 20, 2003 US Bank Bond Issua fo fund non-housing projfecis Merged WE/TC 41,359,123.00 -2,099,218.76 | RPTTF 0.00 617,109,38 0.00 0.00 0.00 | - 1,482,108.38 | § 2,099.215.16
7112003 Tax AIIocatIpn Bonds February 20, 2003 Willdan Arbitrage Rebate calculation services Merged WEITC 20,700,00 1,150.00 RPTTF 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.08 0.00 0.00($ 1,150.00
8)]2003 Tax Allgcation Bonds February 20, 2003 HdL Cantinuing Disclosure document preparation Marged WE/TG 40,600.00 2,260.00 RPTTE 0.00 0.00 0,00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00| 8% ___2,250.00
)| 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Fabruary 20, 2003 US Bank Trustee Servicas Fee Merged WE/TC 61,200.00 3,400.00 | RPTTF 0.00 0.00 3,400.00 0.00 .00 0.00 | ¢ 3,400.00
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 422068723.00|% 2840718.76 N/A $ 53180000]1% B3460938|1% 340000|35 340000]|% 168,100.00 | $1,482,109.36 | § 2823,218.76
Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) $ 21188077 |§  211,869.77 NA | $ 21186977 | 211.860.77 ] 3 29500002 | § 22686577 | 21686077 1% 5518687719 1.714.438.77
Totals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) $ 12895000013 250,000,00 NIA $ - 1% - 1% - 13 - 185 - |$ 26000000)% 250,000.00
Totals - Page 4 {Pass Thru Payments) $§ 515887,100.00 | $ 5,897,100.00 NJA 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $2,948,550.00 | §  2,948,650.00
— -
Grand total - All Pages $ 43.770,082.77 ||$ 3,302588.53 $ 743469.77]|$ 846.479.15($ 298 490. 92 $ 230,269.77 ||$ 384,069.77 | $2,283,979.15 )| $  7,736,208.53

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subseguently be approved by the overaight board before the final ROPS |s submitted to the State Controller and State Department of FInance by April 18, 2012. It is not a fequirement that the
Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance,
* All totals due during fiscal year and paymant amounts are projected.
=+ Funding scurces from the suecessor agency: {Far fiscal 2011-12 only, referances to RPTTF could alao mean tax increment allocated fo the Agency pricf to February 1,2012.)
RPTTF - Redevalopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds )
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Cther - rogerves, rents. Interest earnings, otc




Name of Successor Agancy:
County: '

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code ssction 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS ve. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Attachment B

Project Name / Debt-Obligation

Dgscrip_tionIPro ect Scope

&

Bond Procesds Admin Allowance

RPTTF

Other

Estimate
82821

Fagade Renovation Grant at Woodlands
Plaza located at 540 through 880 Loz

Actual

. ' Eligible lowdncome
Other 3 |PD-5-08%; Casden Simi Vallsy LLC Ihouseholds

Sixly-seven condeminium unita atiordable
o low-ircome first tima home buyar
households. Downpaymant Assistance of
$49,412 for elght 1-bedroom unkts, $88,824
far thirty 2-badroom units, $148,236 for
fourteen 3-bedroom units, and $197,648 for,
fiteen 4-bedroom units due upon the first
sale of sach affordable unit. Additional
$201,000 initial administrative cost to
ovarses marketing, sale, and loan

processing of unite

RPTTE 3 {Fagade Renovation Grant BIC Sinaloa Plaza LLC _ [Angeles Avanus 3;5}050 ]
) Fagade Renovation Grant at the northaast
RPTTE 2 |Fagade Renovation Grant K& J Auto Exchange __|corner of Gochran Sireet and Tapo Strest 70,000 | §
: Annuel lease for land located at the i
northeast carner of Tapo Canyon Road and
RPTTE 3 |Union Pacific Lease Union Pacific Raitroad Loz Angeles Avenue . 40018
County of Ventura Property Tax ) Fes for property tax collection and
RPTTE 4 |Collection Fee County of Ventura distribution - 150,200
' Vested ) :
: ] Employees/Retirees of the [Vasted Unfunded Pension/OPEB .
RPTTF & |Unfunded Retiree Cbligations SVCDA - |Obligations 481,800
RPTTF & 2008 Tax Allacation Bonds US Pank Bond lssus to fund non-housing projects 2,090,218
RPTTE 7 12003 Tax Allocation Bonds Willdan Arbirage Rebate calculation services 1,150
. ' ’ " [Continuing Disciosure document .
_|rETTE 9 2003 Tex Allocation Bonds HdL preparation . 2,250
- [RPTTE 9 |2003 Tax Allocation Bonds US Bank Trustee Services Fee 3,400
) ‘Thiree condominium units affordable to
Moderate-income firat ime homabuyer
households. Downpayment assistance of
$76,000 for @ach.3-badroom unit due upon
first sale of each affordable unit. Additional
$6,000 Initial administrative cost o oversee
Eligible moderate-income fmarketing, sale, and loan processing of
Other 1 |PD-5-984; Mehdi Humkar households uhits.
' ' ' Seven candominium units affordable to low
income firat tima home buyer households.
Downpayment Assistance of $60,000 for
four 2-hedroom uRits and $75,900 for threa
3-badroom units due upon the firsl sale of
" j@ach affordable unit. Addiional $21,000
inifial adminiatrative cost to oversee
g Eligible low-income marketing, sale, and fcan processing of
Cthar - 2]PD-5-842; Paimdale 47th LLC housgholds upits.

Eligible low-income
households

Four condominium units affordable 1o low-
Income first time home buyer households.
Dewnpayment assistanca of $100,000 for
two 2-bedroom unit and $150,000 for two 3-
bedroom units dus upon the first sale of
each affordable unit due upon the first sale
of each affordable unit. Additional $12,000
inilial administrative cost to overses
marketing, sale, and loan processing of
unils, :

Other . 5 [Corto LLO

Other 4 |PD-5-1001; SMV Patricia LLC

Clj-s-1012; Los Arboles/Roval &

Eligible tow.-income

* |four 3-bedroom units and $200,000 for one

Flve condominium units afordetle to law-
Income firat fime home buyer households.
Downpayinent assistance of $150,000 for

4-bedroom unit due upen the first sale of
each affordable unit. Additionaly $15,000
initial administrative cost to oversee
marketing, sals, and loan procassing of

units.

households

J




—
N

Attachment C

15
Procedure 8a | ATTACHMENT B8a
Listing of Assets (resources) that are dedicated or restricted for the funding of enforceable obligations '
Other Redevelopment Agency Funds '
As of June 30, 2012
Amount |
Restricted for - . :
Amount Paid in Obligation for Legatl

: Approved Period Ending June 30, 2012 Documentation
ltem # Project Name Reference Obligation Amount June 30, 2012 Balance Obtained? (Y/N)
County of Ventura Property Tax Collection : ' _

A Fee ' ROPS | Line item -4 $ 150,200 $ - $ 179,809 a Y

2 Unfunded Retiree Obligations ROPS | Line item - 5 461,600' 461,000 600 Y

3 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds ROPS 1 Line item -6 2,099,219 617,109 1,482,110 Y

4 2003 Tax A[location Bonds ROPS | Line item - 8 2,250 - 2,250 Y

5 . 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds ROPS | Line item - 9 3,400 3,375 25 Y

$ 2,716,669  § 1,081,484 $ 1,664,794
Footnote:

a) - The County SB2557 :Administration Fees actual resulted in $179,808, which was $29,609 higher than estimation on ROPS [. Obtain County calculation an $179,809

is properly restricted for the June 30, 2012 balance.




. 6
000000SUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

Exhibit A

Successor Agency

Dz 1393
Couﬁty: ' _ Ventura
Successor Agency: : Simi Valley

Primary Contact

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs)

First Name | : James

Last Name Purtee

Title . ~ |Interim Assistaﬁt City Manager
Address 2929 Tapo Canyon Road
City . Simi Valley

State : CA

Zip 93063

Phone Number 805-583-6701

Email Address . jpurtee@simivalley.org
Secondary Contact

Honorific {(Ms, Mr, Mrs)

First Name Brian P

Last Name- Gabler

Title Director of Economic Development/Assistant City Manager
Phone Number ' 805-583-6701

Email Address bgabler@simivalley.org




7

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: SIMI VALLEY (VENTURA)

Outstanding Debt or Obligation |

Total

Total Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Clirrent Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

$55,589,259

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding’ $2,708,842
B  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 5778,422
C  Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF $125,000
D  Total RPTTF Funded (B+ C = D) $903,422
E  Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-maonth total $3,612,264
F Enter Tdtal Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding $8,093,606
G+ Variance {F-D = G) Maximum RPTTF AlIaWabIe should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Fun'ding $7,190,184
Prior Period (July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
H  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (lesser of Finance’s approved RPTTF amount including admin alfowance or the actual amount distributed) $733,091
i | Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF $603,141
] Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 5125,000
K Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - {I +J} = K) 54,950
L Adjustment to RPTTF (D-K = L) $898,472

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. /s/

Title

Signature

Date




Oversight Board Approval Date:

-~ SIMI VALLEY (VENTURA}
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Funding Source
: Total Due During
Contract/Agreement Contract/Agreement ' . Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year : .
Project Name / Debt Obfl Execution Date Termination Date Debt or Ohligation 2013-14 Bond Praceeds | Reserve Balance | Admin Allowance RPTTF
1 |PD-5-964; Mehdi Humkar 12/16/2007 Eligible moderate-income R R R R R R R IR e O Merged WE/TC 234,000 |
households ) : )
2 (PD-5-942; Palimidale 47th LLC 4/4/2005 Eligible moderate-income RHHBFHRRHH IR R S S R s R E 1 Merged WE/TC ) 446,000
. households . .
3 PD-S-QBS; Casden Simi Valley LLC 1/28/2008 Eligible low-income household FHHH NS R R R B R R R R RS Merged WE/TC 8,601,000 |
4 PD-5-1001; $MV Patricla LLC 3/22/2010 . Eligible low-income households HEHHH B RB R R R R RE R R Merged WE/TC 512,000 [¥ 0 0 0
5 {CD-5-1012; tos Arboles/Royal & Corto LLC  [10/7/2010 10/7/2065 Eligible low-income households | SHEHEEEEEEBHIHHBHIBHIHREHBEH B REHUR S HIHHIB RS Merged WE/TC 815,000 - 463,812 i 463,812 0
©_|Peppertree Apartments; Many Mansions _ [6/20/2012 Many Manstans SEHSH BB SHER aeE Merged WE/TC 2,245,030 2,245,030 0 2,245,030 0 0
7 |Peppertree Apartments; Many Mansions  16/20/2011 Many Mansions R R R R I R R R i M erged WE/TC 484,137 0 0 0 0 o
8 | Parkview Units Cost of Ownership ‘ Parkview HOA Homeowners Association dues for owned units Merged WE/TC 15,120 15,120 0 a 0 O
3 |Simi Village Units Cost of Ownership Simi Village HOA Homeowners Association dues for owned units Merged WE/TC 984 984 1 1] 0 0
10 [Ee Parc Units Cost of Ownership ~__ [1eParc HOA Homeowners Association dues for owned units Merged WE/TC 3,650 3,650 [ 0 0 0
11 [Housing Units Cost of pwriership Southern California Edison Electrical cost for owned units Merged WE/TC 950 960 0 0 0 0
12 |Housing Units Cost of ownership Sauthern California Gas Natural gas cost for owned units " |Merged WE/TC 360 360 0 0 ¥ a
13 |de Leon Housing Unit Litigatlan Stradling Yocea Carlson & Rauth | Legal costs involving disposition of restricted housing unit Merged WE/TC 55,000 [} 0 0 0 0
14 |de Leon Housing Unit Litigation : Unit Purchaser Legal costs tnvolving disposttion of restricted housing unit Merged WE/TC 190,000 0 0 0 [i] 0 0
15 |Housing Unit Monitoring City of Simi Valley Monitoring of rental and owner-occupied units to Insure Merged WE/TC 58,200 58,200 0 ] 0 ' 29,100 0
cantinued eligibllity by tenants and occupants. Ensuring ‘ )
conformance with covenants of Affordable Housing
Agreements already in place. -
16 |Union Pacific Lease ’ Union Pacific Railroad " |Annual lease for land located at the northeast corner of Tapo |Merged WE/TC 400 400 . 0 0 0 0 0
) Canyon Road and Los Angeles Avenue
17 12003 Tax Allocation Bonds 2/20/2003 9/1/2030 |us Bank Bond Issue to fund nen-housing projects Merged WE/TC 41,359,123 2,100,782 0 0 0 582,891 0
18 12003 Tax Allocation Bonds 2/20/2003 9/1/2030 Willdan Arbitrage Rebate calculation services Merged WE/TC 20,760 1,150 0 [} 0 0 0
19 2003 Tax Aflocation SBonds 2/20/2003 9/1/2030 HalL Continuing Disclosure document praparation Merged WE/TC 40,500 2,250 0 0 0 e 0
20 |2003 Tax Allocation Bonds - 272042003 9/1/2030 US Bank Trustee Services Fee Merged WE/TC 61,200 3,400 4] 0 4] 4 0
21 |Administrative Costs Successor Agency and Employees |JEmployment Costs and Administrative Costs and Associated  |Merged WE/TC 250,000 250,000 0 0 125,000 0 a
| of Successor Agency Costs of the Successor Agency .
22 |County of Ventura Property Tax Collection {nfa nfa City of Simi valley AR HR RS I SRS R Merged WE/TC 155,895 155,895 . 155,895
Fee




SIML VALLEY (VENTURA)
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 {a)
PRICR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs, ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 11}
July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

Reserve Balance " Admin Allowsnce
Actual

_EMIHF Bond Proceeds

/ Debt Obligati Actaal

Actual Estimate

Description/Project Scape Estimate

Project Area Estimate Estimate Estimate

Estimate

Form B; #1 Three condominium units affordable to Moderate-income
fme homebuyer households. Downpayment assistance of

$75,000 for each 3-bedroom unit due upen first sate of each

Eligible maderate-incoms affordable unit, Additional $9,000 intial adminisirative cost to
PD-8-954; Mehdi Humkar housaholds overses marketing, sale, and joan procassing of units. Merged WETC
Farm B; #2 Sevan condominium units afordable o low-income first ime

home buyer househalds. Downpayment Assistance of
50,000 for four 2-bedroom units and $75,000 for three 3-
bedropm units due upon the first sale of each affordable unit, -
Additional $21,400 initial administrative cost to oversee
PD-8942; Palmdale 47th LLC Eligivle low-income househalds | marketing, sale, and loan processing of units.

Merged WEMTC

Form B; #3 .
. Sixty-seven condaminium units affordable to low-income first ’
time home buyer households. Downpayment Assistance of
$49,412 for eight 1-bedroom units, $98,824 for thirty 2-
bedroom units, $148,236 for fourteen 3-badroom units, and
$107,848 dor fifteen 4-hedroom units due upon the firat sale of
each affordable urit, Additiona! $201,000 initlal administrative
PD-5-883; Casden Simi Valley LLC Eligible low-income househalds  [cost to oversee r ing, sale, and loan processing of units.
Form B; #4 Four eandeminium units affordable to low-incame first tima
home buyer households. Downpayment assistance of
$100,000 for twe 2-bedroom unit and $150,000 far two 3-
badroom units due upon the first sale of each affordable unit Merged WEITC
due upon the first sale of each affordable unit. Additionas

’ . §12,000 initial administretive cost to oversee marketing, sale,
PD-5-1001; SMV Patricia LLC Eligible low-income housaholds  Jand loan precessing of units. i
Form B; #5 ’ Five cendominium units affordable to low-ncome first time 500,000 1,187
|home buyer houssholds. Downpayment assistance of
$150,000 for four 3-bedroom units and $200,000 for one 4-

Merged WE/TC

bedreom unit due upon the first sale of each affordabla unit. Mergad WEITC ’ -
Additionaly $15,000 initizl administrativa cost to oversee ’
C£D-3-1012, Los Arboles/Reyal & Corto LLC | Eligibla low-Incame households imarketing, sale, and Isan processing of units.
Form B; #6 ’ . Twelve apartment unlts afforgable to extremely low-income and
law-ncome households.  Twa 1-badreom unts, seven 2-
badreom units and two 3-bedreom units will have rents
restricted to the extramaly low-income rent level, and ona 1-
bedroom unit will have rants restricted to the low-income rant
laval If Many Manslons is successful In obtaining a MHP-
SH Loan. Additional $35,600 in initial administrative costs
related to overseeing construstion, marketing plan, and income
Pepperiree Apartments; Many Mansions Many Mansions carificatlon of praspective tenants. Merged WETC. :
Form B; #7
Tweive apartment units affordakle to extramely low-income and
Iow-income households.  Two 1-bedreom units and one 2-
badroom unit wilt hava rents restricted to the extramely low-
inceme rent level, six 2-bedraom units and iwo 3-bedroom
units will have rents restricted to the very iow-income rent level,
and ane ‘1-bedroom unit will have rents restricted to the tow-
income rant level If Many Mansicns [s sugcessful in
ohtalning a HOME loan. Adcitional $35,600 in initial
i |admiristrative costs related to overseeing construction, ’
Pepperree Apartments; Many Mansions Many Mansions marketing pfan, and incorne certification of praspective tenants Merged WETC
Form B; #8 |Parkview Unils Cost of Cwnership Parkyiew HOA Homeawners Asseclation dues for swned unils Merged WETC 7,560 8,820
Form B; #9_|Simi Vifage Units Cost of Qwnership __ISImi Village HOA Homeowners Association dues for owned units Merged WE/TC 480 492
orm B; #10 |La Parc Units Cost of Ownership Le Parc HOA Homeowners Assoclation dues for owned units Merged WETC 1,824 1,214
arm B; #11 |Housing Units Cost of Cwnership Southem Califomnia Edisch Elgctrical cost for cwned units Merged WE/TC 480 378
orm B; #12 {Heusing Units Cost of Cwnership Southem Califomia Gas Natural gas cost for owned units Merged WETC 180 7L
orm B; #13 |de Leon Housing Unit Litigaticn Stradling Yacca Carlson & Rauth  [Lega) costs invelving dispesition of restricted housing unit Merged WETC 95,000 8,141
orm B; #14 |de Leon Housing Linit Litigation Unit Purchaser Legal cosis involving disposition of restricted housing unit Merged WETC 190,000 189,316
. orin B; #15 Monitaring of rental and ownsroccupled units fo insure 29,100 18,158
continued eligibility by tenants and occupants. £nsuring
: conformance with covenants of Afferdable Housing
Housing Untt Monitaring City of Simi Vallay Agreements already in place. Merged WETC
Form A; #1 Annual leasa for land lacated at the northeast comer of Tapo 400 0
Union Pacffic Lease Unicn Pacific Railroag Canyon Road and Los Angeles Avenue Marged WEITC
Forem A; #2 |2003 Tax Allocation Bonds US Bank Bond Issug to fund non-heusing prejects Merged WETC . 600,891 600,881
Form A; #2 12003 Tax Allocation Bonds Willdan Arbitrage Rebate calculation sarvices Merged WE/TC 1,150 ¢
Form A; #4 {2003 Tax Allocation Bends HdL - Continuing Disclosure document preparation Merged WEITC . z,z;n + 2,250
Form A; #5 12003 Tax Allocation Bonds j US Bark Trustee Services Fee Marged WESTC i 3,400 o

Form C; #1 [Administrative Costs Employees of Successor Agency  |[Employment Costs Merged WE/TC 125,000 125,000




10

SIMI VALLEY (VENTURA)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code sectfon 341586 (a)

PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAVMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)

July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Description/Project Scope

Project Area

LMIHF Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Admin Allowance

Estimate

Actual Estimate

Estimate Actual

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Acﬁ_ual




11

SIMI VALLEY (VENTURA)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

tem ¥ Project Name / Debt Obli_gation | Notes/Comments

PD-5-964; Mehdi Humkar

PD-5-942; Palmdale 47th LLC

PD-5-983; Casden Simi Valley LLC

PD-S-1001; SMV Patricia LLC

Cn b lwiNe

CD-5-1012; Los Arboles/Royal & Corto LLC

=2}

Peppertree Apartments; Many Mansions

7 i Peppertree Apartments; Many Mansions

8 | Parkview Units Cost of Ownership

9 | Simi Village Units Cost of Ownership

10 | ke Parc Units Cost of Ownership

11 | Housing Units Cost of ownership

12 | Housing Units Cost of ownership

13 | de Leon Housing Unit Litigation

14 | de Leon Housing Unit Litigation _ Payment made in ROPS Il {December 2012) Item to be retired.

15 | Housing Unit Monitoring

16 | Union Pacific Lease

17 | 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds

18 | 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds

19 | 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds

20 | 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds

21 | Administrative Costs




12

_ SIMI VALLEY (VENTURA)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (_ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes {Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Item # Project Name / Debt Obl:igation Notes/Comments




	Agenda for February 25, 2013 Meeting
	Agenda Item 6 - Consideration of January 28, 2013 Minutes
	Agenda Item 9A - Consideration of ROPS IV
	Agenda Item 9A Attachments A-B-C
	Draft ROPS IV - July Through December 2013

